
1.0 

oodemic calendar for the session 2016-2017 is composed of two parts. Part-A is for University 

Denartments/Institutes and Part-B is for the Affiliated Colleges of the University. 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

2.0 

2.1 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR (2016-2017) 

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY 
RONO HILLS: DOIMUKH 

(FOR UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENTS/INSTITUTES) 

(b)Re-opening 

VACATION AND OTHER ACTIVITIES 

(a) Summer Vacation (2016) 

(a) Winter Recess (2016-17) 

(b)Re-opening 

(a) Summer Vacation (2017) 

(b)Re-opening 

OTHER ACTIVITIES 

PART- A 

(a)University Sports & Cultural Meet: 
(b)Convocation (Tentatively) 

i) Last date of submission of 

Admission forms 

ii) Scrutiny of application 

ADMISSION TO PhD, M.Phil, and all POST GRADUATE AND 

UNDERGRADUATE COURSES BASED ON SEMESTER 

iii) Notification of the eligible candidates: 

FIRST SEMESTER 

(MAM.Sc.M.Com./MCA/M.Ed./B.Ed./MBAM.Tech., etc/ all 

UG courses & other 
Diploma/Certificate Courses based on Semester) 

iv) Admission of selected candidates: 

May 30, 2016 (Monday) 
to July 01, 2016 (Friday) 
July 04, 2016 (Monday) 

v) Admission of wait listed candidates: 

vi) Commencement of classes 

December 26, 2016 (Monday) 
to January 18, 2017 (Wednesday) 

January 19, 2017 (Thursday) 

June 05, 2017 (Monday) 
to July 07, 2017 (Friday) 

July 10, 2017 (Monday) 

3rd & 4 week of October, 2016 

November, 2016 

July 12, 2016 (Tuesday) 

July 13, 2016 (Wednesday) to 

July 15, 2016 (Friday) 

July 18, 2016 (Monday) 

July 19, 2016 (Tuesday) to 

July 20, 2016 (Wednesday) 

July 21, 2016 (Thursday) to 

July 22, 2016 (Friday) 

July 25, 2016 (Monday) 

vii) Admission to clear resultant vacancies: August 5, 2016 (Friday) 

Deputy Registrar Acutemic) 
Rajrv Gandh1 Un.versity 

Rono Hills, Doumukh (AP) 



2.3 

M.Phil/PhD Admission 

2.4 

(1) 
(iii) 
(iv) 

(v) 

(vi) 

Application issue and receipt : 

Scrutiny 
Notification 
Entrance Test 

Admission 

Admission of Wait-listed 

(vii) Commencement of Classes 

i) Admission without late fee 

Note: If the results of qualifying examinations are not declared in time, the admission process 

will be completed within 15 days of declaration of respective results (including Ph.D Entrance 

Test) by the University. This provision will be applicable only for the students passing from 

Rajiv Gandhi University in 2015-16 sessions. 

ii) Admission with late fee 

iii) Commencement of classes 

June 01, 2016 (Wednesday) to 
June 15, 2016 (Wednesday) 
June 16 & 17, 2016 ( Thursday-Friday) 

THIRD/FIFTH SEMESTER(MA/M.Sc./M.Com./MCAM.Ed./B.Ed./MBA/M.Tech., 

etc/ all UG courses & other Diploma/Certificate Courses based on Semester) 

i) Admission without late fee 

June 20, 2016 (Monday) 
July 1-3, 2016 (Friday-Sunday) 

i) Ad1mission with late fee 

July 25, 2016 (Monday to 

iii) Commencement of classes 

July 26, 2016 (Tuesday) 
July 27, 2016 (Wednesday) 

July 28, 2016 (Thursday) 

4th July, 2016 (Monday) 
to 8 July, 2016 (Friday) 

11" July, 2016 (Monday) 

SECOND/FOURTH/SIXTH SEMESTER(MAM.Sc./M.Com./MCA/M.Ed./B.Ed./ 

MBA/M.Tech., etc/ all UG & other Diploma/Certificate Courses based on Semester) 

to 12" July, 2016 (Tuesday) 

11" July, 2016 (Monday) 

16 January, 2017 (Monday) to 

20" January, 2017 (Friday) 

23 January, 2017 (Monday) to 

24 January, 2017 (Tuesday) 

23d January, 2017 (Monday) 

Note: The students of second, third, fourth, fifh, & sixth semester etc. of all disciplines are to 

take admission as per the date schedule without waiting for the declaration of results. In case of 

failure of a student, the fee collected will be refunded on written request through concerned 

HOD/Director and production of original fee receipt. No admission will be allowed after the 

expiry of the last date of admission with late fee. 

perufta (terfors) 

Deputy Reg1strar Actomic) 
Rajiv Gandhi Univcrsity 

Rono Hills, Doumukh (AP) 
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EXAMUNATIONS 

MAM.Sc.M.Com./M.Ed./B.Ed./MCA/M.Phil/Ph.D (course work)/MBA/ 
Tech. etc. and Undergraduate and other Diploma Courses based on Semester 

1 FIRST, THIRD & FIFTH SEMESTER etc. 

a) Last date of submission of 
Examination forns 

b) Conduct of examinations 

on or before 18" November, 2016 (Friday) 

1s December, 2016 (Thursday ) to 
23r December, 2016 (Friday) 

3.2 SECOND, FOURTH & SIXTH SEMESTER etc. 

b) Conduct of examinations 

a) Last date of submission of examination forms: on or before 25" April, 2017 (Tuesday ) 

: 8" May, 2017 (Monday) to 
2nd June, 2017 (Friday) 

Deputy Reg'stra cademmc) 
Raj1v GJnd versty 

Rono Hiis, 3nnuAD (A P) 
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4.0 

4.1 

4.2 

4.3 

VACATION AND OTHER ACTIVITIES 

(a) Summer Vacation (2016) 

4.4 

(b) College re-opening 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2016-2017 
(FOR AFFILIATED COLLEGES) 

(a) Winter Recess (2016-17) 

5.0 

(b)Re-opening 

5.1 

(a) Summer Vacation (2017) 

(b)Re-opening 

Other activitics 

a) College week 

PART-B 

i) Admission without late fee 

ii) Admission with late fee 

May 30,2016 (Monday) 
to July 15, 2016 (Friday) 

iii) Conmmencement of classes 

July 18, 2016 (Monday) 

iv) Submission of admission forms 
for Registration to RGU 

December 26, 2016 (Monday) 
to January 18, 2017 (Wednesday) 
January 19, 2017 (Thursday) 

June 05, 2017 (Monday) 

ADMISSION TO UNDERGRADUATE COURSES 

to July 07, 2017 (Friday) 

For the First Semester BA, B.Com., B.Sc., BALLB and LLB courses 

July 10, 2017 (Monday) 

To be decided by the respective Principals 

On or before 27 July, 2016 (Wednesday) 
28h July, 2016 (Thursday) to August 1, 2016 (Monday) 
28h July, 2016 (Thursday) 
On or before 13" September, 2016 (Tuesday) 

Deputy Re;sta (calemc) 
Rajiv Gdi 
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Rono Hills, Uoumukh i 



5.3 

HIRD/FIFTH /SE VENTH NINTH SEMESTCR etc (In case of Under Graduate 

courses based on Semester system) 

) Admission without late fee 

6.0 

i) Admission with late fee 

ii) Commencement of classes 

i) Admission without late fee 

ii) Admission with late fee 

Note: 

SECOND/ FOURTH /SIXTH /EIGHTH/ TENTH SEMESTER etc (In case of 

Under Graduate courses based on semester system) 

iii) Commencement of classes 

18 July, 2016 (Monday) to 

22 July, 2016 (Friday) 

i) Last date for filling up examination forms: 

(Without late fee) 

ii) Last date for filling up examination forms: 

(With late fee) 

25 July, 2016 (Monday) to 

iii) Conduct of examinations 

28" July, 2016 (Thursday) 

iv) Last date for submission of Examination 

25 July, 2016 (Monday) 

Even if the results of qualifying examinations are not declared on time, the admission 

process should be completed within the specified dates as mentioned above. The 

Principals shall ensure the start of the 1 Semester classes by 28" July, 2016 

(Thursday). The admissions for compartmental passed students have to be completed 

within 16" August, 2016 (Tuesday). This is applicable to those colleges which have the 

seats and infrastructure available after first phase of admission (with and without late 

fee). 

16" January, 2017 (Monday) to 

20" January, 2017 (Friday) 

EXAMINATION FOR UNDER GRADUDATE COURSES (Based on Annual 

System) (For Late collegiate/Back paper/lmprovement) 

23" January, 2017 (Monday) to 

24 January, 2017 (Tuesday) 

23d January, 2017 (Monday) 

on or before 27"" January, 2017 

(Friday) 
on or before 3 February, 2017 

(Friday) 

3rd April, 2017 (Monday) to 
12 May, 2017 (Friday) 

Forms by all Colleges to the University : 17" February, 2017 (Friday) 

Deputy n. strarcotec) 
Rajiv oJiivers.ty 

Rono Hils, Domukh (AP) 



7.1 

EXAMINATION FOR B.A., B.Com., B.Sc. and all Law COURSES (Based on 

Semester system) 

7.2 

a) Last date of submission of 
Examination forms 

FIRST/ THIRD/FIFTH/ SEVENTH/ NINTH SEMESTER etc. 

b) Conduct of examinations 

8.0 

SECOND /FOURTH/SIXTH/ EIGHTH/ TENTH SEMESTER etc. 

b) Conduct of examinations 

on or before 18" November, 2016 (Friday) 

a) Last date of submission of examination forms 

1 December, 2016 (Thursday ) to 
23d December, 2016 (Friday) 

CENTRAL EVALUATION 

(i) For UG Odd Semester Examinations 

Note: However, examination schedules for Homoeopathic, Nursing & Law courses shall be 

conducted in consultation with the Principals of the respective colleges. 

: on before 18" April, 2017 
(Tuesday) 

1 May, 2017 (Monday) to 
2nd June, 2017 (Friday) 

: December 5, 2016 (Monday) to 
December 23, 2016 (Friday) 

(ii) For UG (Annual & Even Semester) Examinations : April 10, 2017 (Monday) to 
June 9, 2017 (Friday) 

Deputy Regstar Academic) 
RTjv G3nthi Utivcrsity 

Rono Hlis, Doumukh (AP.) 
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